Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIM <geraldpoh@lonpac.com=

Sent: Tuesday, & August 20719 11:06 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invelving GBH&175Z (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND
SHCBO2BX (TP ; LKK REF - CC3/LPC19003569/K1ja3) on 01/02/2019 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew S lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July, 2019 12:37 PM

To: MT Claim SG

Ce: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6175Z (O1 : LPC - TBA) AND SHC6028X (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC1900356%9/K 1ja3) on 01/02/2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpoc Ref: 18/19/1%/VC00/021485
LKK Ref: CC3/LPC19003549/K1da3

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 03/05/2017 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

Insured changed lane and resulted the accident. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

Summary to offer to third party repairer, “PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD" is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) 5342496 $ 888.10

2. Loss of Rental [3days x $102.72) 3 308.14 ¥ 308.16 (3days x $102.72)
3. Loss of Income (3days x $100) 3 300.00 $ 150.00 [3days x $50)




4, LTA/ GIA Search Fee 3 2.00 £ 2.00
Total | $ 4.035.12 S 1,348.26

**2days recommendation for repair + 1PRS = 3days.
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5[4080933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh(@lonpac.com]
Sent: Thursday, 6 June 2019 9:20 AM

Ce: MT Claim_SG <mt_claim(@/lonpac.com>
Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6175Z (O1 : LPC - TBA) AND SHC6028X (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19003569/K 1ja3) on 01/02/2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref : 18/19/19/VC00/021485

Dear Irene,

Based on the footage, it is likely that there was no impact to the taxi
but it 1s possible our insured could have grazed into its front left while
changing lane.

We shall forward the video footage our insured for him to view.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

o | . The all £ ¥ ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Joy Irene (LKK Auto) [mailto: Joylrene@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 29 May, 2019 4:56 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT _Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6175Z (OI : LPC - TBA) AND SHC6028X (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19003569/K 1ja3) on 01/02/2019 [External Confidential]
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Dear Gerald,
Video for your viewing and opinion.

Thank vou,

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email; joyirene(@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or
privileged information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please
notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution
of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 5:30 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKK Auto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: MT _Claim_SG <mt_claim(@lonpac.com=

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6175Z (O1 : LPC - TBA) AND SHC6028X (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19003569/K 1ja3) on 01/02/2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Joy,
As stated in our insured’s GIA report, he mentioned that he was not aware of any accident.

Please request the third party to substantiate their allegation that there was contact with our insured vehicle
with evidence like the video footage.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all €485 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN
Sent: Friday, 29 March, 2019 3:58 PM
To: 'Mei Kwan ( LKK Auto)'

Ce: MT_Claim_SG



Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6175Z (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND SHC6028X (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19003569/K.1ja3) on 01/02/2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref : 18/19/19/VC00/021485

Dear Meir Kwan,
Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention.

Kindly request the case handler to obtain the video footage
as our insured claimed that he was not aware of any accident.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

| e — - The all £8%) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March, 2019 10:58 AM

To: MT Claim_SG

Ce: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ONG LI LI; 'ERIC WOO JUN KIAT"; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Joy Irene
(LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH6175Z (O1 : LPC - TBA) AND SHC6028X (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC19003569/K1ja3) on 01/02/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 6028X at M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd — Changi on a WP
basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

« TP GIA report
« Estimated cost of repair
» Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly assist to verify validity of our insured’s policy and let us have a copy of insured’s
accident report for our necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.



To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)




PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Ref: SHCA028X/SR WITHOUT PREJUDICE
13 March 2019 (By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07

The Concourse

Singapore 199555

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6028X AND GBH6175Z ALONG KALLANG
BAHRU ON 01.02.2019

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd. the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHC6028X. to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that vou are the insurers of vehicle number: GBH61757 at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr, Tan Kheng Chye.

As a result of the accident caused by vour Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured’s Vehicle Number: GBH6175Z, our client’s vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair (GST included) $ 888.10
(2) Loss of Rental — 3 Days @$102.72 per day $ 308.16
(3) Loss of Income — 3 Days @$100.00per day $  300.00
{4) GIA Search fee h 2.00

S 1.498.26

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
1) GIA report & sketch plan of SHC6028X
2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence
3) Final Repair bill
4) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance, Certification Letter
5) Check In/Out Voucher
6) GIA search
7) Scene video



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHC6028X/5R

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have vour
favorable offer within 14 days. If vou are agreeable to the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client’s signature and
payment made to “Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd”.

Please note that if we do not hear from vou within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no

alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalfto commence proceedings
against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department — Shafawati Md Rabu

Email; shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com

DID: 64100946
NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client = Premier Taxis Pte Ltd



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

. PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant”) of 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2

#03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (address). owner of SHC 6028X (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with respect

to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no SHC

6028X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 01/02/2019 (date) along

KALLANG BAHRU (location) involving vehicle no/s GBH 6175Z (“the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s 1s concerned.

Dated this " (day) of Hulu s (month) 20_"") (vear)

Signed by “the third party claimant™ Signed by “the workshop™
(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



' ’ LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Fol TPy ] AP
Conove said accident and e

CLAIM NO  : 18/19/19/VC00/021485 tO 1. 3925ty darerme ~=ix,
DATE - 07 AUGUST 2019 ae i
DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of GBH 6175Z the sum of Singapore Dollar One
Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Eight and Cents Twenty-Six Only ($1.348.26) in full
and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to
me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SHC 6028X and GBH 61757 on 01
February 2019 along KALLANG BAHRLU.

/We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ S8IGHTPLUS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD AND/OR YUAN KOON
BIN) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on
our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to PREMIER
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledged that this pavment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

P
i

Signature of vehicle owner/Date L[\ |

)H'fh Eg [hwg P Uiy
MName of vehicle owner /Date

rdes anv

DOQIly Injuries arising out of +*.



PREMIER

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
OFFICE: 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #01-02 S(485443)
TEL: 65436676 / 65436689 FAX 682141511
CO. REG NO.; 2007077430 GST REG. NO.: 2007077430

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
TAX INVOICE
PREMIER TAXIS PTELTD DATE 13-Mar-2019
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 PAGE 10F1
SINGAPORE 486443
ITEM Description aTy U.PRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA 3 B830.00
REGN NO: SHC 6028 X
il
TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR 5 830.00
GST@7%| $ 58.10
GRAND TOTAL| % 888.10
Al

s
for Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)




"PREMIER

sy
@YW TAXIS

08 February 2019
To Whom It May Concern
Dear Sir/Madam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves 1o inform that Tan Kheng Chye of NRIC MNumber 51289447C is a
registered driver of SHCGN28X. Tun Kheng Chye is paying daily rental rate of $102.72
{Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880,
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Kellie Poh

Administration Manager

Prepared By Hasaah

PFREMIER TAXNIS PTE LTD

23 Changi Souih Avenne 2

10302

Simgapare 56443

Telephone: 465 6114 SRED Fox: 465 6214 8330

o premieriesi.cmm
Co. Teg Mo, 200497511



PREMIER

TAXIS

¥
CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/NO
YEH NO.

DRIVER'S NAME T A

kKHENG cRHYE

NRC s )2.59447¢

HNDPHONE @ | 4 72 & § 8

MAKE ' MODEL

T REGNMNO. & " p 5‘ 028 X Keg
DATE IN TIME IN DATEOUT TIME OUT

S oR]q 6% B o 2poalg [ER O
KILOMETRES IN FLEL 1M KILOMETRES OUT FLEL QuUT
46435 |elmfnefwmr] & [me|re]aa] F |

TAX) METER DOWNLOADED

YES NO

DATE { TIME TOWED [N TO WCRKSHOP

| A 7 o B LR B

DATE / TIME CALLTO CRIVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION

A L S R MMM I3

| AGKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND
THAT THE SAME 15 1N GOOD CONDHTION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY RESPECT
TOGETHER WATH THE ACCESSORIES ! ITEMS LIST ABCVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT.

CHECK IN

CHECK OUT

T;qmwﬁbbw %

DRIVER'S ’%/

DRIVER'S NAME e L

7. 4 §

DRIVER'S SIGMATLURE / DATE / TIME

DAIVER'S SIGNATURE f DATE / TIME

D ™

CHECHED IN BY
(PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)

CHECKED QUT BY
[PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)

BODY MARKINGS
1 — Light Dent

2 = Serious Danl

3 = Light Scratch

4 = Sarious Scratch

FRONT

5 — Damaged
& - Chip

T = Crock

B = Poaling

| SERVICE | REPAIRS DONE

DRIVER'S REMARKS

0 SERVICING
O T/BELT

O OTHERS:

O TURBOD oo pd
O BAAKE SYSTEM

O CLUTCH SYSTEM

O BULB

0 UNDER CARRIAGE

0 CPF

O BATTERY

0 AIRCON BYSTEM ACCIDENT: DATE f TIME ol ACCIDENT:

Wju

o B . - B %




Invoice Page 1 of 2

X GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GE"ERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Rafflas Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
[NSURANCE Phone; +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
i ASSOCIATION Dp&raﬁng HDI{[SZ Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRe GST Regisbialion Nu: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref Ma: GR-189-018530
Date of Request: 01/02/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Ple Lid
23 Chanpi South Ave 2

HO1-02

Singapore 485443

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Data 01/02/2019

Enquiry By VINCENT CHUA WEE AN
TR Vehicle Mo. GBHE175Z

Accident Date 01022018

Enguiry Result

TF Vehicle No. Insurer Perod of Insurance Insurer Tel, No.
GBHE175Z Lonpac Insurance Bhd 31/07/2018-30/07/2019 +65 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded lo the cenire by the mambers of the Genaral Insurance
Association of Singapare and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatscever for any
loss or damage arising cut of or in connecticn with the reports or their images.

This is & computer generated document and reguires no signature.

https:/fwww.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninv... 1/2/2019



Invoice Page 2 of 2

st 5 U GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
{1 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
; GEHERAL & Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 045580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 8224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE C0! edisiration No: M&00O17725

TAX INVOICE
Cur Ref No: GR-19-018530
Date of Request: 01/02e01e Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid
23 Changl South Ave 2
#01-02
Singapore 486443
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 01/02/2018
Enquiry By VINCENT CHUA WEE AN
TP Vehicle No. GBHB175Z
Accident Date MAO2201S
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT {S%)
TF Insurer Enguiry 1.B7
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date;
[X] GIRO[] Cash [ ] Cheque

hitps:/fwww.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninv... 1/2/2019



